2022 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 22-001 PROJECT #12522
BID OPENING DATE: January 28, 2022

Bid 1 Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4 Engineer
Vendor Name ---> ICON Materials Tucci and Sons Inc Miles Resources, LLC Lakeside Industries Estimate
Location ----------> Pacific, WA Tacoma, WA Puyallup, WA Covington, WA
Item Amount Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
Schedule A - S 373rd St (Pac Hwy S to 12th Ave S)
1|Minor Change 1 FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
2|Mobilization 1 LS $18,400.00 $18,400.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $32,546.94 $32,546.94| $35,000.00 $35,000.00]  $34,183.17 $34,183.17
3|Flaggers 435 HR $63.50 $27,622.50 $62.25 $27,078.75 $62.00 $26,970.00 $65.00 $28,275.00 $125.00 $54,375.00
4|Traffic Control Supervisor 1 LS $3,340.00 $3,340.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00
5|Other Traffic Control Labor 43 HR $63.50 $2,730.50 $66.50 $2,859.50 $76.00 $3,268.00 $65.00 $2,795.00 $135.00 $5,805.00
6|Construction Signs Class A 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
7|Portable Changeable Message Sign 10 DAY $53.50 $535.00 $90.00 $900.00 $80.00 $800.00 $78.00 $780.00 $90.00 $900.00
8|Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
9|Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul 195 N $50.00 $9,750.00 $80.00 $15,600.00 $75.00 $14,625.00 $50.00 $9,750.00 $80.00 $15,600.00
10|Crack Sealing 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
11|Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul 98 CY $140.00 $13,720.00 $229.00 $22,442.00 $202.00 $19,796.00 $100.00 $9,800.00 $215.00 $21,070.00
12|Planing Bituminous Pavement 3185 SY $6.05 $19,269.25 $5.90 $18,791.50 $9.50 $30,257.50 $7.00 $22,295.00 $5.50 $17,517.50
13|HMA ClI. 1/2" PG 58H-22 1413 N $82.50 $116,572.50 $91.50 $129,289.50 $97.00 $137,061.00 $90.00 $127,170.00 $100.00 $141,300.00
14[HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 221 TN $125.50 $27,735.50 $150.00 $33,150.00 $160.00 $35,360.00 $115.00 $25,415.00 $130.00 $28,730.00
15|Adjust Water Valve To Grade 2 EA $481.50 $963.00 $400.00 $800.00 $660.00 $1,320.00 $450.00 $900.00 $700.00 $1,400.00
16|Roadside Restoration 1 FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
17|Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 2 HUND $831.50 $1,663.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $855.00 $1,710.00 $777.00 $1,554.00 $900.00 $1,800.00
18|Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 7 EA $21.50 $150.50 $22.00 $154.00 $22.00 $154.00 $20.00 $140.00 $45.00 $315.00
19|Adjust Monument Case and Cover 2 EA $481.50 $963.00 $400.00 $800.00 $660.00 $1,320.00 $450.00 $900.00 $580.00 $1,160.00
| 20|Paint Line 11818 LF $0.40 $4,727.20 $0.40 $4,727.20 $0.42 $4,963.56 $0.40 $4,727.20 $0.50 $5,909.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A $260,641.95) $297,792.45 $333,752.00 $288,501.20 $342,064.67
Schedule B - 16th Ave S (S 356th St to S 362nd)
1[Minor Change 1 FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
2|Mobilization 1 LS $50,200.00 $50,200.00 $22,000.00 22,000.00 $32,700.00 32,700.00| $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $51,977.09 $51,977.09
3|Flaggers 416 HR $63.50 $26,416.00 $62.25 25,896.00 $62.00 25,792.00 $65.00 27,040.00 $125.00 $52,000.00
4(Traffic Control Supervisor 1 LS $8,346.00 $8,346.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $18,000.00 18,000.00| $10,000.00 10,000.00 $0.00
5|Other Traffic Control Labor 42 HR $63.50 $2,667.00 $66.50 $2,793.00 $76.00 $3,192.00 $65.00 $2,730.00 $135.00 $5,670.00
6|Portable Changeable Message Sign 10 DAY $53.50 $535.00 $90.00 $900.00 $80.00 $800.00 $78.00 $780.00 $90.00 $900.00
7|Construction Signs Class A 1 LS $5,136.00 5,136.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
8|Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
9|Sawcutting 198 LF $7.25 1,435.50 $4.00 $792.00 $8.00 $1,584.00 $6.00 1,188.00 $4.00 $792.00
10{Remove Sidewalk 80 SY $57.00 4,560.00 $58.00 4,640.00 $136.00 $10,880.00 $60.00 4,800.00 $50.00 4,000.00
11|Remove Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 186 LF $24.50 4,557.00 $23.00 4,278.00 $22.00 $4,092.00 $30.00 5,580.00 $33.00 6,138.00
12|Crack Sealing 1 FA $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00
13|Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul 63 CY $152.00 $9,576.00 $186.00 $11,718.00 $220.00 $13,860.00 $150.00 9,450.00 $215.00 $13,545.00
14|Planing Bituminous Pavement 5726 SY $3.50 $20,041.00 $5.50 $31,493.00 $4.00 $22,904.00 $5.50 $31,493.00 $5.50 $31,493.00
15|HMA CI. 1/2" PG 58H-22 1263 TN $82.50 $104,197.50 $95.00 $119,985.00 $88.00 $111,144.00 $92.00 $116,196.00 100.00 $126,300.00
16|HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 129 TN 133.00 $17,157.00 $162.00 $20,898.00 145.00 $18,705.00 140.00 $18,060.00 130.00 $16,770.00
17|Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole To Grade 5 EA $653.00 $3,265.00 $900.00 4,500.00 996.00 $4,980.00 610.00 $3,050.00 $950.00 $4,750.00
18|Adjust Catch Basin 1 EA $653.00 $653.00 $1,250.00 1,250.00 643.50 $643.50 610.00 $610.00 $950.00 $950.00
19|Adjust Water Valve To Grade 11 EA 481.50 5,296.50 $400.00 4,400.00 825.00 9,075.00 450.00 4,950.00 700.00 7,700.00
20[Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil 12 SY 180.00 2,160.00 $200.00 2,400.00 100.00 1,200.00 100.00 1,200.00 200.00 2,400.00
21|Roadside Restoration 1 FA $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00
22|Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter 186 LF 45.00 8,370.00 45.00 8,370.00 47.00 8,742.00 42.00 7,812.00 75.00 $13,950.00
23[Cement Conc. Curb 12 In. Wide 45 LF 49.25 2,216.25 49.00 2,205.00 50.00 2,250.00 46.00 2,070.00 70.00 $3,150.00
24|Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 6 LF 64.20 $385.20 65.00 $390.00 66.00 $396.00 60.00 $360.00 60.00 $360.00
25|Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 2 HUND $831.50 $1,663.00 $840.00 $1,680.00 $855.00 $1,710.00 $777.00 $1,554.00 $900.00 $1,800.00
26[Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 2 EA $21.50 $43.00 $22.00 $44.00 $22.00 $44.00 $20.00 $40.00 $25.00 $50.00
27|Adjust Monument Case and Cover 1 EA $481.50 $481.50 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $295.00 $295.00 $450.00 $450.00 $580.00 $580.00
28[Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel 7 EA $2,247.00 $15,729.00 $3,400.00 $23,800.00 $2,310.00 $16,170.00 $2,100.00 $14,700.00 $6,000.00 $42,000.00
29[Permanent Signing 1 LS $1,872.50 $1,872.50 $800.00 $800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
30(Paint Line 4240 LF $0.45 $1,908.00 $0.45 $1,908.00 $0.44 $1,865.60 $0.40 $1,696.00 $0.50 $2,120.00
31[Plastic Traffic Arrow 4 EA $155.00 $620.00 $160.00 $640.00 $159.00 $636.00 $145.00 $580.00 $125.00 $500.00
32[Plastic Crosswalk Line 860 LF $8.00 $6,880.00 $8.00 $6,880.00 $8.25 $7,095.00 $7.50 $6,450.00 $5.60 $4,816.00)
33[Plastic Yield Line Symbol 12 EA $107.00 $1,284.00 $110.00 $1,320.00 $109.00 $1,308.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $1,800.00)
34|Painted Bicycle Lane Symbol 4 EA $190.00 $760.00 $200.00 $800.00 $195.00 $780.00 $180.00 $720.00 $100.00 $400.00

Page 10of 5




2022 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 22-001 PROJECT #12522
BID OPENING DATE: January 28, 2022

Bid 1 Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4 Engineer
Vendor Name ---> ICON Materials Tucci and Sons Inc Miles Resources, LLC Lakeside Industries Estimate
Location ----------> Pacific, WA Tacoma, WA Puyallup, WA Covington, WA
Item Amount Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
35[Removal and Replacement of Speed Hump, Complete 1 | EA $5,780.00 $5,780.00 $10,000.00] $10,000.00 $5,000.00] $5,000.00 $3,500.00] $3,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B $322,190.95 | $341,380.00 | $338,943.10 | $338,509.00 $412,911.09|
Schedule C - S 336th St (18th Ave S to Weyerhaeuser Wy S)
1|Minor Change 1 FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
2|Mobilization 1 LS $65,800.00 $65,800.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00{ $113,000.00 $113,000.00] $106,274.07 $106,274.07
3|Flaggers 932 HR $63.50 59,182.00 $62.25 $58,017.00 $62.00 57,784.00 $65.00 $60,580.00 $125.00 $116,500.00
4(Traffic Control Supervisor 1 LS $22,256.00 22,256.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $24,000.00 24,000.00{ $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00
5|Other Traffic Control Labor 93 HR $63.50 $5,905.50 $66.50 $6,184.50 $76.00 $7,068.00 $65.00 $6,045.00 $135.00 $12,555.00
6|Portable Changeable M je Sign 10 DAY $53.50 $535.00 $90.00 $900.00 $80.00 $800.00 $78.00 $780.00 $90.00 $900.00
7|Construction Signs Class A 1 LS $1,070.00 1,070.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00
8|Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00
9|Sawcutting 437 LF $7.25 3,168.25 $4.75 $2,075.75 $8.00 $3,496.00 $6.00 $2,622.00 $4.00 1,748.00
10{Remove Sidewalk 417 SY $53.00 $22,101.00 $44.00 $18,348.00 $42.75 $17,826.75 $40.00 $16,680.00 $50.00 20,850.00
11]|Tree Removal 2 EA $3,366.00 6,732.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 7,000.00 $1,500.00 3,000.00 $5,000.00 10,000.00
12|Remove Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 373 LF $22.50 $8,392.50 $26.00 $9,698.00 $22.00 8,206.00 $20.00 7,460.00 $33.00 12,309.00
13[Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul 92 N $79.25 7,291.00 $122.00 $11,224.00 $75.00 6,900.00 $50.00 4,600.00 $80.00 $7,360.00
14|Crack Sealing 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
15|Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul 447 CY $105.00 $46,935.00 $155.00 $69,285.00 $123.00 $54,981.00 $125.00 $55,875.00 $215.00 $96,105.00
16|Planing Bituminous Pavement 7205 SY $4.00 $28,820.00 $5.30 $38,186.50 $4.50 $32,422.50 $3.00 $21,615.00 $5.50 $39,627.50
17|HMA ClI. 1/2" PG 58H-22 3244 TN $82.50 $267,630.00 $88.00 $285,472.00 $84.00 $272,496.00 $88.00 $285,472.00 100.00 $324,400.00
18|HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 919 N 123.50 $113,496.50 $135.00 $124,065.00 $120.00 $110,280.00 125.00 $114,875.00 130.00 $119,470.00
19|Non-slip MMA coating 20 SF 133.75 $2,675.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $39.50 $790.00 125.00 2,500.00 100.00 $2,000.00
20[Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole To Grade 16 EA $653.00 $10,448.00 900.00 $14,400.00 836.00 $13,376.00 610.00 9,760.00 $950.00 $15,200.00
21|Adjust Catch Basin 2 EA $653.00 1,306.00 950.00 1,900.00 645.00 1,290.00 610.00 1,220.00 700.00 1,400.00
22|Adjust Water Valve To Grade 11 EA 481.50 5,296.50 700.00 7,700.00 645.00 7,095.00 450.00 4,950.00 700.00 7,700.00
23|Replace Existing Frame, Grate and Riser 2 EA $1,005.00 2,010.00 $1,000.00 2,000.00 $1,029.00 2,058.00 750.00 1,500.00 $500.00 1,000.00
24|Roadside Restoration 1 FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 2,000.00
25[Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil 36 SY 72.00 2,592.00 $150.00 5,400.00 $100.00 $3,600.00 $115.00 4,140.00 $200.00 7,200.00
26[Cement Conc. Curb 12 In. Wide 84 LF 52.50 4,410.00 53.00 4,452.00 54.00 4,536.00 49.00 4,116.00 70.00 5,880.00
27[Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 167 LF 36.50 $6,095.50 37.00 6,179.00 38.00 6,346.00 34.00 5,678.00 60.00 $10,020.00
28|Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter 373 LF 35.50 $13,241.50 36.00 $13,428.00 37.00 $13,801.00 33.00 $12,309.00 75.00 $27,975.00
29|Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 2 HUND $831.50 $1,663.00 $840.00 $1,680.00 $855.00 $1,710.00 $777.00 $1,554.00 $900.00 $1,800.00
30[Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 3 EA $21.50 $64.50 $22.00 $66.00 $22.00 $66.00 $20.00 $60.00 $25.00 $75.00
31[Adjust Monument Case and Cover 5 EA $481.50 $2,407.50 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $693.00 $3,465.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $580.00 $2,900.00
32[Surface Applied Detectable Warning Surfaces 32 SF $62.00 $1,984.00 $140.00 $4,480.00 $100.00 $3,200.00 $60.00 $1,920.00 $200.00 $6,400.00
33[Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel 8 EA 2,247.00 $17,976.00 3,400.00 $27,200.00 2,310.00 $18,480.00 2,100.00 $16,800.00 $6,000.00 48,000.00
34[Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction 2 EA 2,247.00 4,494.00 3,400.00 6,800.00 2,310.00 4,620.00 2,100.00 4,200.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
35[Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A 2 EA 2,247.00 4,494.00 3,400.00 6,800.00 2,310.00 4,620.00 2,100.00 4,200.00 $6,000.00 12,000.00
36|Cement Conc. Sidewalk 65 SY $70.50 4,582.50 $90.00 5,850.00 $73.00 4,745.00 $66.00 4,290.00 $50.00 $3,250.00
37 |Detectable Warning Surface 16 SF $139.00 2,224.00 $140.00 2,240.00 $145.00 2,320.00 $130.00 2,080.00 $100.00 $1,600.00
38|Remove and Replace Pedestrian Push Button Pole 8 EA $5,781.00 $46,248.00 $6,600.00 $52,800.00 $6,000.00 $48,000.00 $5,500.00 $44,000.00 $5,500.00 $44,000.00
39[Permanent Signing 1 LS $2,675.00 2,675.00 $1,200.00 1,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,000.00 4,000.00
40|Plastic Crosswalk Line 680 LF $8.00 5,440.00 $8.00 5,440.00 $8.25 5,610.00 $7.50 $5,100.00 $5.60 3,808.00
41|Plastic Stop Line 108 LF $9.75 1,053.00 $10.00 1,080.00 $10.00 1,080.00 $9.00 $972.00 $10.25 1,107.00
42|Plastic Traffic Arrow 14 EA $155.00 2,170.00 $160.00 2,240.00 $160.00 2,240.00 $145.00 $2,030.00 $125.00 1,750.00
43|Plastic Line 3933 LF $2.05 8,062.65 $2.00 7,866.00 $2.10 8,259.30 $2.00 $7,866.00 $2.14 8,416.62
44|Profiled Plastic Line 15732 LF $2.15 $33,823.80 $2.00 $31,464.00 $2.20 $34,610.40 $2.00 $31,464.00 $2.60 $40,903.20
45[Removing Plastic Traffic Marking 5 EA $96.50 $482.50 $100.00 $500.00 $99.00 $495.00 $90.00 $450.00 $500.00 $2,500.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE C $858,233.70 $887,020.75 $868,772.95 $907,013.00 $1,152,983.39
Schedule D - Green Gables/Stone Brook (SW 329th Way, 51st PI SW, SW 326th St)
1|Minor Change 1 FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
2|Mobilization 1 LS $70,740.00 70,740.00 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 $69,000.00 $69,000.00{ $120,000.00 $120,000.00] $118,049.72 $118,049.72,
3|Flaggers 701 HR $63.50 44,513.50 $62.25 $43,637.25 $62.00 43,462.00 $65.00 $45,565.00 $125.00 $87,625.00
4(Traffic Control Supervisor 1 LS $27,820.00 27,820.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,500.00 $30,500.00{ $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $0.00|
5|Other Traffic Control Labor 70 HR $63.50 $4,445.00 $66.50 $4,655.00 $76.00 $5,320.00 $65.00 $4,550.00 $135.00 $9,450.00
6|Portable Changeable M je Sign 10 DAY $53.50 $535.00 $90.00 $900.00 $80.00 $800.00 $78.00 $780.00 $90.00 $900.00
7|Construction Signs Class A 1 LS $1,070.00 $1,070.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Page 2 of 5




2022 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 22-001 PROJECT #12522
BID OPENING DATE: January 28, 2022

Bid 1 Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4 Engineer
Vendor Name ---> ICON Materials Tucci and Sons Inc Miles Resources, LLC Lakeside Industries Estimate
Location ----------> Pacific, WA Tacoma, WA Puyallup, WA Covington, WA
Item Amount Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
8|Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
9|Sawcutting 1565 LF $7.25 11,346.25 $4.75 $7,433.75 $8.00 12,520.00 $6.00 $9,390.00 $4.00 $6,260.00
10|Remove Sidewalk 576 SY $59.00 33,984.00 $102.00 $58,752.00 $110.00 63,360.00 $45.00 $25,920.00 $50.00 $28,800.00
11]Remove Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 1381 LF $24.00 33,144.00 $26.00 $35,906.00 $22.00 30,382.00 $15.00 $20,715.00 $33.00 $45,573.00)
12|Crack Sealing 1 FA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
13|Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul 40 CcY $163.50 $6,540.00 $250.00 $10,000.00 $220.00 $8,800.00 $230.00 $9,200.00 $0.00
14|Planing Bituminous Pavement 13789 SY $3.75 $51,708.75 $4.50 $62,050.50 $3.50 $48,261.50 $3.15 $43,435.35 $5.50 $75,839.50
15|HMA ClI. 1/2" PG 58H-22 2699 TN $94.00 $253,706.00 $99.75 $269,225.25 101.00 $272,599.00 $95.00 $256,405.00 100.00 $269,900.00]
16|HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 72 TN $130.50 $9,396.00 196.00 $14,112.00 195.00 $14,040.00 $165.00 $11,880.00 130.00 $9,360.00
17|HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 100 N $115.00 $11,500.00 220.00 $22,000.00 101.00 $10,100.00 $95.00 $9,500.00 100.00 $10,000.00
18|Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. 5 LF $1,556.00 $7,780.00 800.00 $4,000.00 550.00 $2,750.00 500.00 $2,500.00 100.00 $500.00]
19|Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole To Grade 48 EA $653.00 $31,344.00 900.00 $43,200.00 831.00 $39,888.00 610.00 $29,280.00 $950.00 $45,600.00)
20|Replace Existing Frame, Grate and Riser 6 EA $1,005.00 6,030.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,359.00 8,154.00 750.00 4,500.00 500.00 $3,000.00
21[Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil 92 SY $79.00 7,268.00 $120.00 $11,040.00 $86.00 7,912.00 $80.00 7,360.00 200.00 $18,400.00
22|Roadside Restoration 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00]
23|Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter 1381 LF 32.00 $44,192.00 33.00 $45,573.00 33.00 $45,573.00 30.00 $41,430.00 75.00 $103,575.00
24|Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 558 LF 36.50 $20,367.00 37.00 $20,646.00 38.00 $21,204.00 34.00 $18,972.00 60.00 $33,480.00)
25[Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 9 EA 21.50 $193.50 22.00 $198.00 22.00 $198.00 20.00 $180.00 25.00 $225.00
26|Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 1 HUND $831.50 $831.50 $850.00 $850.00 $855.00 $855.00 $800.00 $800.00 $900.00 $900.00
27|Adjust Monument Case and Cover 48 EA $481.50 $23,112.00 $650.00 $31,200.00 $565.00 $27,120.00 $450.00 $21,600.00 $580.00 $27,840.00)
28|Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel 46 EA $2,194.00 $100,924.00 $3,350.00 $154,100.00 $2,250.00 $103,500.00 $2,050.00 $94,300.00 $6,000.00 $276,000.00]
29|Cement Conc. Sidewalk 92 SY $69.50 $6,394.00 $110.00 $10,120.00 $72.00 $6,624.00 $65.00 $5,980.00 $50.00 $4,600.00]
30|Paint Line 650 LF $1.20 $780.00 $1.20 $780.00 $1.21 $786.50 $1.10 $715.00 $2.00 $1,300.00]
31|Plastic Traffic Arrow 4 EA 155.00 $620.00 160.00 $640.00 159.50 $638.00 145.00 $580.00 125.00 $500.00
32|Plastic Yield Line Symbol 16 EA 106.00 $1,696.00 110.00 1,760.00 109.00 $1,744.00 100.00 1,600.00 150.00 $2,400.00]
33|Painted Bicycle Lane Symbol 8 EA 190.00 $1,520.00 200.00 1,600.00 195.00 $1,560.00 180.00 1,440.00 100.00 $800.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE D $828,500.50 $914,678.75 $892,751.00 $831,077.35 $1,196,877.22
Schedule E - 20th Ave S (S 288th St to S 280th PI)
1|Minor Change 1 FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
2|Mobilization 1 LS $41,675.00 $41,675.00 $7,300.00 $7,300.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00| $46,000.00 $46,000.00]  $42,720.69 $42,720.69
3|Flaggers 351 HR $63.50 $22,288.50 $62.25 $21,849.75 $62.00 $21,762.00 $65.00 $22,815.00 $125.00 $43,875.00

Page 3 of 5




2022 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 22-001 PROJECT #12522
BID OPENING DATE: January 28, 2022

Bid 1 Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4 Engineer
Vendor Name ---> ICON Materials Tucci and Sons Inc Miles Resources, LLC Lakeside Industries Estimate
Location ----------> Pacific, WA Tacoma, WA Puyallup, WA Covington, WA
Item Amount Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
4|Traffic Control Supervisor 1 LS $8,900.00 $8,900.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00| $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00
5|Other Traffic Control Labor 35 HR $63.50 $2,222.50 $66.50 $2,327.50 $76.00 $2,660.00 $65.00 $2,275.00 $135.00 $4,725.00
6|Portable Changeable Message Sign 10 DAY $53.50 $535.00 $90.00 $900.00 $80.00 $800.00 $78.00 $780.00 $90.00 $900.00
7|Construction Signs Class A 1 LS $1,070.00 $1,070.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
8|Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
9|Sawcutting 100 LF $7.25 $725.00 $5.00 $500.00 $8.00 $800.00 $6.00 $600.00 $4.00 $400.00
10|Remove Sidewalk 33 SY $97.00 $3,201.00 $133.00 $4,389.00 $160.00 $5,280.00 $75.00 $2,475.00 $50.00 $1,650.00
11|Remove Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 78 LF $29.00 $2,262.00 $48.00 $3,744.00 $22.00 $1,716.00 $30.00 $2,340.00 $33.00 $2,574.00
12|Crack Sealing 1 FA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
13|Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul 15 cY $394.00 $5,910.00 $350.00 $5,250.00 $500.00 $7,500.00 $260.00 $3,900.00 $0.00
14|Planing Bituminous Pavement 8897 SY $4.30 $38,257.10 $4.00 $35,588.00 $7.00 $62,279.00 $4.00 $35,588.00 $5.50 $48,933.50
15|HMA CI. 1/2" PG 58H-22 1300 N $89.50 $116,350.00 $97.00 $126,100.00 $98.50 $128,050.00 92.00 $119,600.00 100.00 $130,000.00
16|HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 815 N 100.00 $81,500.00 110.00 $89,650.00 $110.00 $89,650.00 92.00 $74,980.00 130.00 $105,950.00
17[HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 50 N 115.00 5,750.00 205.00 $10,250.00 $98.50 $4,925.00 92.00 4,600.00 100.00 $5,000.00
18|Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole To Grade 11 EA $653.00 7,183.00 900.00 9,900.00 $1,010.00 $11,110.00 610.00 6,710.00 950.00 $10,450.00
19|Adjust Water Valve To Grade 9 EA 481.50 4,333.50 600.00 5,400.00 $680.00 $6,120.00 450.00 4,050.00 700.00 $6,300.00
20[Adjust Catch Basin 1 EA $653.00 $653.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $645.00 $645.00 610.00 $610.00 700.00 $700.00
21[Replace Existing Frame, Grate and Riser 1 EA $1,005.00 1,005.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,030.00 1,030.00 750.00 $750.00 $500.00 $500.00
22[Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil 11 SY $108.00 1,188.00 $125.00 1,375.00 $100.00 1,100.00 100.00 1,100.00 200.00 2,200.00
23|Roadside Restoration 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00
24|Extruded Cement Conc. Curb 113 LF $25.00 $2,825.00 $25.00 $2,825.00 $25.00 $2,825.00 $23.00 2,599.00 $30.00 3,390.00
25[Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter 78 LF $51.50 4,017.00 $52.00 4,056.00 $53.00 4,134.00 $48.00 3,744.00 $75.00 5,850.00
26|Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 1 HUND $831.50 $831.50 $840.00 $840.00 $855.00 $855.00 $800.00 $800.00 $900.00 $900.00
27|Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 4 EA $21.50 $86.00 $22.00 $88.00 $22.00 $88.00 $20.00 $80.00 $25.00 $100.00
28|Adjust Monument Case and Cover 9 EA $481.50 4,333.50 $1,200.00 $10,800.00 $605.00 5,445.00 $450.00 4,050.00 $580.00 $5,220.00
29[Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4 SY $455.00 1,820.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 $468.00 1,872.00 $425.00 1,700.00 $50.00 $200.00
30[{Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel 3 EA $2,354.00 7,062.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,420.00 7,260.00 $2,200.00 6,600.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00
31[Plastic Traffic Arrow 4 EA $155.00 $620.00 $150.00 $600.00 $160.00 $640.00 $145.00 $580.00 $125.00 $500.00
32|Profiled Plastic Line 426 LF $11.00 $4,686.00 $11.00 $4,686.00 $11.00 $4,686.00 $10.00 $4,260.00 $2.60 $1,107.60
33|Plastic Stop Line 25 LF $10.00 $250.00 $10.00 $250.00 $10.00 $250.00 $9.00 $225.00 $10.25 $256.25
34|Plastic Yield Line Symbol 12 EA $106.00 $1,272.00 $110.00 $1,320.00 $110.00 $1,320.00 $100.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $1,800.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE E $387,811.60 $403,988.25 $428,402.00 $381,511.00 $460,202.04]
Schedule F - Lake Grove Park
1|Minor Change 1 FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
2|Mobilization 1 LS $51,500.00 $51,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $59,000.00 $59,000.00| $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $91,569.41 $91,569.41
3|Flaggers 305 HR $63.50 $19,367.50 $62.25 $18,986.25 $62.00 $18,910.00 $65.00 $19,825.00 $125.00 $38,125.00
4|Traffic Control Supervisor 1 LS $15,020.00 $15,020.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00| $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $0.00
5|Other Traffic Control Labor 31 HR $63.50 $1,968.50 $66.50 $2,061.50 $76.00 $2,356.00 $65.00 $2,015.00 $135.00 $4,185.00
6|Portable Changeable Message Sign 10 DAY $53.50 $535.00 $90.00 $900.00 $80.00 $800.00 $78.00 $780.00 $90.00 $900.00
7|Construction Signs Class A 1 LS $1,070.00 $1,070.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
8|Roadside Cleanup 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
9|Sawcutting 1383 LF $7.25 $10,026.75 $4.50 $6,223.50 $8.00 $11,064.00 $6.00 $8,298.00 $4.00 $5,532.00
10|Remove Sidewalk 363 SY $57.00 $20,691.00 $49.00 $17,787.00 $87.50 $31,762.50 $35.00 $12,705.00 $50.00 $18,150.00
11|Remove Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter 363 LF $23.00 $8,349.00 $26.00 $9,438.00 $22.00 $7,986.00 $18.00 $6,534.00 $33.00 $11,979.00
12|Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul 92 N $70.25 $6,463.00 $122.00 $11,224.00 $75.00 $6,900.00 $50.00 $4,600.00 $100.00 $9,200.00
13|Crushed Surfacing Top Course 1372 N $37.50 $51,450.00 $31.50 $43,218.00 $49.00 $67,228.00 $30.00 $41,160.00 $125.00 $171,500.00
14|Crack Sealing 1 FA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
15|Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul 1055 CY $54.00 $56,970.00 $51.00 $53,805.00 $40.79 $43,033.45 $53.00 $55,915.00 $130.00 $137,150.00
16|Planing Bituminous Pavement 14478 SY $3.75 $54,292.50 $3.35 $48,501.30 $3.50 $50,673.00 $3.30 $47,777.40 $5.50 $79,629.00
17|HMA CI. 1/2" PG 58H-22 1475 N $85.00 $125,375.00 $100.00 $147,500.00 $96.50 $142,337.50 $95.00 $140,125.00 $85.00 $125,375.00
18|HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 18 TN $185.50 $3,339.00 $200.00 $3,600.00 $400.00 $7,200.00 $175.00 $3,150.00 $140.00 $2,520.00
19|HMA for Preleveling Class 1/2" PG 58H-22 50 N $115.00 $5,750.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $96.50 $4,825.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $100.00 $5,000.00
20|Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole To Grade 9 EA $653.00 $5,877.00 $900.00 $8,100.00 $1,035.00 $9,315.00 $610.00 $5,490.00 $950.00 $8,550.00
21|Adjust Water Valve To Grade 5 EA $481.50 $2,407.50 $700.00 $3,500.00 $627.00 $3,135.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $700.00 $3,500.00
22|Adjust Catch Basin 11 EA $653.00 $7,183.00 $1,000.00 $11,000.00 $645.00 $7,095.00 $610.00 $6,710.00 $700.00 $7,700.00

Page 4 of 5




2022 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT
RFB No. 22-001 PROJECT #12522
BID OPENING DATE: January 28, 2022

Bid 1 Bid 2 Bid 3 Bid 4 Engineer
Vendor Name ---> ICON Materials Tucci and Sons Inc Miles Resources, LLC Lakeside Industries Estimate
Location ----------> Pacific, WA Tacoma, WA Puyallup, WA Covington, WA
Item Amount Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total
23|Replace Existing Frame, Grate and Riser 1 EA $1,005.00 $1,005.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,029.00 $1,029.00 $750.00 $750.00 $500.00 $500.00
24[Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil 733 SY $47.50 $34,817.50 $70.00 $51,310.00 $27.50 $20,157.50 $20.00 $14,660.00 $200.00 $146,600.00
25|Roadside Restoration 1 FA $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00| $20,000.00 $20,000.00|  $20,000.00 $20,000.00
26{Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter 363 LF $36.50 $13,249.50 $38.00 $13,794.00 $38.00 $13,794.00 $34.00 $12,342.00 $75.00 $27,225.00
27|Hydrant Marker, Type 2B 6 EA $21.50 $129.00 $22.00 $132.00 $22.00 $132.00 $20.00 $120.00 $25.00 $150.00
28|Adjust Monument Case and Cover 11 EA $481.50 $5,296.50 $1,000.00 $11,000.00 $765.00 $8,415.00 $450.00 $4,950.00 $580.00 $6,380.00
29[Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel 9 EA $2,247.00 $20,223.00 $3,400.00 $30,600.00 $2,310.00 $20,790.00 $2,100.00 $18,900.00 $6,000.00 $54,000.00
30[{Cement Conc. Sidewalk 24 SY $107.00 $2,568.00 $180.00 $4,320.00 $110.00 $2,640.00 $100.00 $2,400.00 $50.00 $1,200.00]
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE F $554,923.25) $572,000.55 $587,177.95 $540,206.40 $987,619.41
TOTAL | $3,212,301.95] [ $3,416,860.75] ] $3,449,799.00] | $3,286,817.95] | $4,552,657.82|

Page 5 of 5



